## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stephen William Sankey	04/19/2009
Ken Evans	04/17/2009
Pierre G. O. Moussalli	04/16/2009
Stephen Keith Franzyshen	04/20/2009
David Voisin	04/16/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DuPont Teijin Films U.S. Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	3600 Discovery Drive	
City:	Chester	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23836	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10564593

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (302)778-2600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gdbay@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Frank P. Tise

1007 N. Orange Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DTG1-127US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank P. Tise

**REEL: 023143 FRAME: 0033** 

**PATENT** 

# Total Attachments: 5

source=dtg1127execassign82509#page1.tif source=dtg1127execassign82509#page2.tif source=dtg1127execassign82509#page3.tif source=dtg1127execassign82509#page4.tif source=dtg1127execassign82509#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023143 FRAME: 0034

ASSIGNN	/ENT	- Patent Application	Docl	ket Number: DTG1-127US		
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, cor	mprising the following named invent	ors:			
	1. Step	1. Stephen Willam SANKEY		2. Ken EVANS		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3. Pier	re G. O. MOUSSALLI		4. Stephen Keith FRANZYSHEN		
5. David VOISIN				6.		
made an invention	entitled:	SELF-VENTING POLYMERIC FILM				
(Select one of the formula is executed ∈ was filed in the filed in the formula is executed ∈ was filed in the filed in th	<i>llowing):</i> concurrer he U.S. F	Letters Patent of the United States:  ontly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on Jar ation Serial No.: 10/564,593		<u>13, 2006,</u>		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Ad	ddress)	DuPont Teijin Films U.S. Limited 3600 Discovery Drive Chester, VA 23836	d Par	tnership		

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

PATENT Page 1 of 2

REEL: 023143 FRAME: 0035

Attorney Docket Number:

**Total Number of Assignment Pages** 

ASSIG	NMENT - Patent Ap	plication	Docket Num	ber: <u>DTG1-127</u> l	J <u>S</u>
aforesaid app	nor authorizes Assignor's attorr lication for United States Letter not identified above.	ney to insert at the s Patent and/or t	e end hereof, t he Attorney Do	he serial number ocket or file desig	and filing date of the nation for this
If the individually an	Assignor includes more than or id collectivoly.	ne individual, the	se obligations s	shall apply to the	se individuals both
In with	ness whereof, this Assignment	is executed on th	e day indicated	d below.	
	Typed or Printed Name	Si	gnature		Date
	1. Stephen Willam SANKEY	Stephen	William	Sentry	19 April 2009
			Tarrek Assignor #1		19/04/69
	2. Ken EVANS	<del> </del>	·		
		* Witness to	Assignor #2		The second decrease and the se
	3. Pierre G. O. MOUSSALLI				
SIGNATURE		* Witness to	Assignor #3		AND THE RESIDENCE AND THE PARTY AND THE PART
	4. Stephen Keith FRANZYSHE	EN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		* Witness to	Assignor #4		
	5. David VOISIN			·	
		* Witness to	Assignor #5		
	6.				
		* Witness to	Assignor #6		Control of Party I the Mark book and the province of the party of the skills.
Application fo	r United States Letters Patent:	<u></u>			
Serial No.:	<u>10/564</u>	.593			
Filed:	<u>Januar</u>	y 13, 2006			·

**DTG1-127US** 

Page 2 of 2 Modifled 2/6/03

\* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries

**Total Number of Assignment Pages** 

ASSIC	SNMENT - Patent App	plication Docket Number:	)TG1-127US
and deale ap	gnor authorizes Assignor's attorn plication for United States Letters not identified above.	ey to insert at the end hereof, the ser Patent and/or the Attorney Docket o	ial musches and the same
If the individually a	Assignor includes more than on nd collectively.	e individual, these obligations shall a	oply to these individuals both
In wit	tness whereof, this Assignment is	executed on the day indicated below	v.
	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	1 Stephen Willam SANKEY		
		* Witness to Assignor #1	
	2. Ken EVANS	2 Trans	17/4/09
		* Witness to Assignor #2	12 , 4, 09
	3. Pierre G. O. MOUSSALLI	Wildless Le Assignor #2	
SIGNATURE		* Witness to Assignor #3	
	4. Stephen Keith FRANZYSHEN		
		* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5. David VOISIN		
		* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6.		
		* Witness to Assignor #6	
			The state of the s
	United States Letters Patent:		
Serial No.:	<u>10/564,59</u>	<del>93</del>	
iled:	January 1	<u>13, 2006</u>	
ttornev Dock	et Number DTG1-12	7118	

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

\* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries

**Total Number of Assignment Pages** 

ASSIG	NMENT - Paten	t Application	Docket Number: DTG1	-127US
aforesaid app	nor authorizes Assignor's plication for United States not identified above.	attorney to insert at the Letters Patent and/or th	e end hereof, the serial nu se Attorney Docket or file	Imber and filing date of the designation for this
If the individually ar	Assignor includes more the collectively.	han one individual, thes	e obligations shall apply t	o these individuals both
In wit	ness whereof, this Assign	ment is executed on the	e day indicated below.	
	Typed or Printed N	ame Siç	nature	Date
	1. Stephen Willam SAN	KEY		
		* Witness to	Assignor #1	NATIONAL AND
	2. Ken EVANS			
	- A	* Witness to	Assignor #2	
	3. Pierre G. O. MOUSSA	ш /-//о	ralli.	16 April 69
SIGNATURE		* Witness to	Tank Assignor #3	16 April Ross
	4. Stephen Keith FRANZ	YSHEN		
		* Witness to	Assignor #4	
	5. David VOISIN		,	
		* Witness to	Assignor #5	
	6.	1		
		* Witness to	Assignor #6	
Application for	r United States Letters Pa	tent:		
Serial No.:	10	0/564,593		
Filed:	<u>Je</u>	nuary 13, 2006		
Attorney Dock	cket Number: DTG1-127US			

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

\* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries

ACCIC	NIMENIT Potont Appli	cation		407110
	NMENT - Patent Appli		Docket Number: DTG1	
aforesaid app	nor authorizes Assignor's attorney t lication for United States Letters Pa not identified above.	to insert at the atent and/or th	end hereof, the serial no e Attorney Docket or file	umber and filing date of the designation for this
ndividually an	Assignor includes more than one in ad collectively.	,		to these individuals both
In wite	ness whereof, this Assignment is ex	xecuted on the	e day indicated below.	
	Typed or Printed Name	Sig	gnature	Date
	1. Stephen Willam SANKEY			
•		* Witness to	Assignor #1	
	2. Ken EVANS			
	3. Pierre G. O. MOUSSALLI	* Witness to	Assignor #2	
			A1	
SIGNATURE	4. Stephen Keith FRANZYSHEN	* Witness to	att Lugger	4/20/09
		* Withess to	M Romercas Assignor #4	4-20-09
	5. David VOISIN			16 H & April 20
		* Witness to	Assignor #5	4/16/2000
	6.			-18
		* Witness to	Assignor #6	

January 13, 2006

DTG1-127US

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

PATENT REEL: 023143 FRAME: 0039

\* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries

Filed:

Attorney Docket Number:

**Total Number of Assignment Pages**